AUPCTRE
NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (NEC) MEMBERS 2024

S/NO NAMES POSITION
Com. Anthony Benjamin National President
Com. Sikiru Waheed General Secretary
Com. Ibrahim Abdullahi National Deputy President
Com. Oyesanmi Ilesanmi National Deputy President
Com. Mahmud Idris Nat. Vice President Central
n Com. Yusuf D. Buba Nat. Vice President Federal Zone
- Com. Garba D. Sheegay Nat. Vice President North Eastern Zone
n Com. Adebanji A. Jojolola Nat. Vice President Western Zone
“ Com. Okafor Sure Chibuzo Nat. Vice President South Eastern Zone
Com. Tasiu Lawal Nat. Vice President North Western Zone
Com. Wellington Igonibo P. Nat. Vice President South-South Zone
Com. Comfort Otobo Onah Nat. Vice President NWC

el Com. Henry Urombo National Treasurer

2 Com. Eugene Manji National Secretary Finance

51 Com. Labaran Buhari Internal Auditor

115 Com. Agama Judith A. Internal Auditor

'/ Com. Florence Yori Ex-Officio

si Com. Usman Abdulhamid Ex-Officio

1’7 Com. Akpan Godwin S. Ex-Officio

2101 Com. Abdulwahab A. Ex-Officio



- Com. Mbom Stephen

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Com. Ifeanyi C. Chukwu Ottah

Com. Umar Grema

Com. Donald Dikeocha
Com. Adedamola Adebiyi
Com. Jemila Balogun
Com. Alo Lawrence

Com. Torukeregha Dinepre
Com. Akinlolu Adewole
Com. Adekeye Johnson
Com. Aliyu Muhammed
Com. Pius Panshik

Com. Innocent Samari
Com. Abdulbaki Attahiru
Com. Ibrahim Mohammed
Com. Omogbe Sunday
Com. Ozoh Amaka

Com. Uwadi Ekere

Com. Habakuk Stephen

Ex-Officio

Ex-Officio

Ex-Officio

Ex-Officio

Ex-Officio

Ex-Officio

HOD Admin/Supply

Ag. HOD Education

HOD Women & Youth

HOD PR/ICT

HOD Finance

DHOD Industrial Relation

Zonal Secretary - Central Zone

Zonal Secretary - North Western Zone
Zonal Secretary - Western Zone

Ag. Zonal Secretary - South- South Zone
Ag. Zonal Secretary - Federal Zone
Zonal Secretary - Eastern Zone

Ag. Zonal Secretary - North East Zone



